Each party shall be responsible for the fees and disbursements of its appraiser and
attorneys, and the parties shall share equally the fees and disbursements of the mutually
selected appraiser and the third appraiser.

3. Rent.

a. Base Rent. Beginning on the Commencement Date, Tenant shall pay annual Base Rent.in
the amount of One Million One Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Ninety Four
Dollars ($1,157,494) (the "Base Rent") in equal monthly installments as set forth in the
schedule below, in advance, beginning on the Commencement Date and on the first day of
each subsequent month during the Term. Base Rent for any period less than a calendar
month shall be prorated according to the fraction which the number of days in such period

[...]

and occupancy of the Premises prior to the Commencement Date of this Lease.

6. Access To the Premises. Tenant and its employees and agents shall have access to the Premises
and be permitted to operate in the Premises on and subject to the terms and conditions set forth
herein, on a twenty-four (24) hour/ three hundred and sixty-five (365) day basis, except in the case
of emergency and/or casualty rendering the Premises or the access thereto unsafe, unadvisable or
impractical.

7. Utilities/Services. During the Term, all utilities exclusively serving the Premises shall be placed in
Tenant's name and Tenant shall pay for all utility services provided to the Premises, including,